

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-61.04 %		-30.91 %		-35.06 %
			77,000.00	30,000.00	-47,000.00	53,200.00	-23,800.00	50,000.00	-27,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.2500	ACRE	12,000.0000	23,000.0000	91.67 %	2,000.0000	-83.33 %	30,000.0000	150.00 %
			3,000.00	5,750.00	2,750.00	500.00	-2,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			0.00 %		460.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	5,600.00	4,600.00	1,000.00	0.00
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00		12,000.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	471.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	4.0000	-66.67 %	5.0000	-58.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %
			5,652.00	1,884.00	-3,768.00	2,355.00	-3,297.00	3,768.00	-1,884.00
6	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	564.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %
			1,692.00	2,256.00	564.00	1,410.00	-282.00	2,820.00	1,128.00
7	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING AND PRUNING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00	
8	SELECTIVE PRUNING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00	
DRAINAGE									
9	QUARRY SPALLS								
	2.0000	C.Y.	120.0000	150.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	-16.67 %	200.0000	66.67 %
			240.00	300.00	60.00	200.00	-40.00	400.00	160.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
19	PRECAST NOISE BARRIER WALL PANEL									
	8054.0000	S.F.	50.0000	-36.00 %	32.0000	-37.80 %	31.1000	-32.00 %	34.0000	-32.00 %
			402,700.00	-144,972.00	257,728.00	-152,220.60	250,479.40	-128,864.00	273,836.00	-128,864.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,020.00		1,020.00		1,020.00		1,020.00	
21	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	102.0000	TON	125.0000	20.00 %	150.0000	35.20 %	169.0000	40.00 %	175.0000	40.00 %
			12,750.00	2,550.00	15,300.00	4,488.00	17,238.00	5,100.00	17,850.00	5,100.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
22	ESC LEAD									
	10.0000	DAY	50.0000	-60.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	-98.00 %	1.0000	-98.00 %
			500.00	-300.00	200.00	0.00	500.00	-490.00	10.00	-490.00
23	SILT FENCE									
	572.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-10.00 %	4.5000	100.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %
			2,860.00	-572.00	2,288.00	-286.00	2,574.00	2,860.00	5,720.00	2,860.00
24	WATTLE									
	584.0000	L.F.	7.0000	-64.29 %	2.5000	-67.86 %	2.2500	42.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %
			4,088.00	-2,628.00	1,460.00	-2,774.00	1,314.00	1,752.00	5,840.00	1,752.00
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
26	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, NO. 2 CONT., 18" HT.									
	31.0000	EACH	25.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %
			775.00	-155.00	620.00	-155.00	620.00	-310.00	465.00	-310.00
27	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, NO. 2 CONT., 18" HT.									
	28.0000	EACH	25.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %
			700.00	-140.00	560.00	-140.00	560.00	-280.00	420.00	-280.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	PSIPE BOSTON IVY VEITCHII, NO 1 CONT, 6" SPREAD	EACH	10.0000	13.0000	30.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	
	49.0000		490.00	637.00	147.00	637.00	147.00	588.00	98.00	
29	PLANT SELECTION BOSTON IVY VEITCHII, NO 1 CONT, 6" SPREAD	EACH	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
	49.0000		490.00	343.00	-147.00	343.00	-147.00	294.00	-196.00	
30	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	S.Y.	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
	650.0000		1,950.00	975.00	-975.00	975.00	-975.00	1,300.00	-650.00	
31	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	C.Y.	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08 %	50.0000	-23.08 %	45.0000	-30.77 %	
	5.5000		357.50	275.00	-82.50	275.00	-82.50	247.50	-110.00	
32	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	
	572.0000		2,860.00	1,430.00	-1,430.00	1,144.00	-1,716.00	5,720.00	2,860.00	
33	SLURRY AND EXCAVATION SPOILS CONTAINMENT PLAN	L.S.		500.00 %			-14.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	4,300.00	-700.00	5,000.00	0.00	
TRAFFIC										
34	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	6.5000	-18.75 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	
	230.0000		1,840.00	1,380.00	-460.00	1,495.00	-345.00	1,610.00	-230.00	
35	PAINT LINE	L.F.	3.0000	0.5000	-83.33 %	1.2500	-58.33 %	0.7500	-75.00 %	
	504.0000		1,512.00	252.00	-1,260.00	630.00	-882.00	378.00	-1,134.00	
36	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		8.75 %			-75.00 %		150.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,350.00	350.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732
BURLINGTON WA 982334600	CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668	BELLEVUE WA 980093686
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
37	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 50.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 1,000.00	50.0000 2,500.00	150.00 % 1,500.00	1.0000 50.00	-95.00 % -950.00	15.0000 750.00	-25.00 % -250.00	
38	CURE BOX	L.S.	3,000.00	3,500.00	16.67 % 500.00	1,600.00	-46.67 % -1,400.00	1,000.00	-66.67 % -2,000.00	
39	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	5,000.00	4,500.00	-10.00 % -500.00	14,400.00	188.00 % 9,400.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
40	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 15.0000	L.F.	25.0000 375.00	45.0000 675.00	80.00 % 300.00	24.0000 360.00	-4.00 % -15.00	25.0000 375.00	0.00 % 0.00	
41	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 4.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,200.00	250.0000 1,000.00	-16.67 % -200.00	290.0000 1,160.00	-3.33 % -40.00	300.0000 1,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	
42	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00	350.0000 350.00	-41.67 % -250.00	520.0000 520.00	-13.33 % -80.00	525.0000 525.00	-12.50 % -75.00	
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	
44	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE 604.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,812.00	4.0000 2,416.00	33.33 % 604.00	8.0000 4,832.00	166.67 % 3,020.00	5.0000 3,020.00	66.67 % 1,208.00	
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
46	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
47	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	1,000.00	-80.00 % -4,000.00	500.00	-90.00 % -4,500.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
48	TEMPORARY HOGFUEL BASE								
	312.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 7,800.00	4.00 % 312.00	26.0000 8,112.00	2.0000 624.00	-92.00 % -7,176.00	35.0000 10,920.00	40.00 % 3,120.00
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	630.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 1,890.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 1,890.00	1.0000 630.00	-66.67 % -1,260.00	3.0000 1,890.00	0.00 % 0.00
50	TOPSOIL TYPE A								
	100.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 5,000.00	-36.00 % -1,800.00	32.0000 3,200.00	32.0000 3,200.00	-36.00 % -1,800.00	30.0000 3,000.00	-40.00 % -2,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$820,181.50</u>	<u>-35.76%</u>	<u>\$526,870.00</u>	<u>\$533,544.40</u>	<u>-34.95%</u>	<u>\$566,970.50</u>	<u>-30.87%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$820,181.50</u>	<u>-35.76%</u>	<u>\$526,870.00</u>	<u>\$533,544.40</u>	<u>-34.95%</u>	<u>\$566,970.50</u>	<u>-30.87%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	EPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-22.08 %		-15.58 %		-18.18 %
			77,000.00	60,000.00	-17,000.00	65,000.00	-12,000.00	63,000.00	-14,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.2500	ACRE	12,000.0000	15,000.0000	25.00 %	42,000.0000	250.00 %	20,000.0000	66.67 %
			3,000.00	3,750.00	750.00	10,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-50.00 %		0.00 %		3,900.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	0.00	40,000.00	39,000.00
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00		12,000.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	471.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	5.0000	-58.33 %	7.0000	-41.67 %	25.0000	108.33 %
			5,652.00	2,355.00	-3,297.00	3,297.00	-2,355.00	11,775.00	6,123.00
6	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	564.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	5.5000	83.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %
			1,692.00	1,692.00	0.00	3,102.00	1,410.00	1,128.00	-564.00
7	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING AND PRUNING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00	
8	SELECTIVE PRUNING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00	
DRAINAGE									
9	QUARRY SPALLS								
	2.0000	C.Y.	120.0000	100.0000	-16.67 %	550.0000	358.33 %	150.0000	25.00 %
			240.00	200.00	-40.00	1,100.00	860.00	300.00	60.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	EPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1P									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	1,000.0000	-80.00 %	1,575.0000	-68.50 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,575.00	-3,425.00	5,000.00	0.00	
11	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	16.5000	L.F.	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %	35.0000	-65.00 %	
			1,650.00	825.00	-825.00	1,155.00	-495.00	577.50	-1,072.50	
STRUCTURE										
12	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL									
	180.0000	C.Y.	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %	235.0000	-21.67 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	
			54,000.00	36,000.00	-18,000.00	42,300.00	-11,700.00	36,000.00	-18,000.00	
13	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 2'-6" DIA. SHAFT									
	791.0000	L.F.	50.0000	2.0000	-96.00 %	3.0000	-94.00 %	7.0000	-86.00 %	
			39,550.00	1,582.00	-37,968.00	2,373.00	-37,177.00	5,537.00	-34,013.00	
14	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 2'-6" DIAM. SHAFT									
	196.0000	L.F.	25.0000	58.0000	132.00 %	60.0000	140.00 %	96.0000	284.00 %	
			4,900.00	11,368.00	6,468.00	11,760.00	6,860.00	18,816.00	13,916.00	
15	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 2'-6" DIAM. SHAFT									
	47.0000	EACH	105.0000	125.0000	19.05 %	127.0000	20.95 %	327.0000	211.43 %	
			4,935.00	5,875.00	940.00	5,969.00	1,034.00	15,369.00	10,434.00	
16	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	25660.0000	LB.	1.5000	2.0000	33.33 %	1.3000	-13.33 %	1.5000	0.00 %	
			38,490.00	51,320.00	12,830.00	33,358.00	-5,132.00	38,490.00	0.00	
17	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT									
	171.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	220.0000	-56.00 %	440.0000	-12.00 %	269.0000	-46.20 %	
			85,500.00	37,620.00	-47,880.00	75,240.00	-10,260.00	45,999.00	-39,501.00	
18	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	EPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
19	PRECAST NOISE BARRIER WALL PANEL								
	8054.0000	S.F.	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	31.5000	-37.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %
			402,700.00	322,160.00	-80,540.00	253,701.00	-148,999.00	241,620.00	-161,080.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,020.00	1,020.00		1,020.00		1,020.00	
21	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	102.0000	TON	125.0000	150.0000	20.00 %	225.0000	80.00 %	135.0000	8.00 %
			12,750.00	15,300.00	2,550.00	22,950.00	10,200.00	13,770.00	1,020.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
22	ESC LEAD								
	10.0000	DAY	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	200.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			500.00	750.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00
23	SILT FENCE								
	572.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %
			2,860.00	1,430.00	-1,430.00	2,288.00	-572.00	1,716.00	-1,144.00
24	WATTLE								
	584.0000	L.F.	7.0000	2.5000	-64.29 %	2.5000	-64.29 %	3.0000	-57.14 %
			4,088.00	1,460.00	-2,628.00	1,460.00	-2,628.00	1,752.00	-2,336.00
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
26	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, NO. 2 CONT., 18" HT.								
	31.0000	EACH	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			775.00	930.00	155.00	682.00	-93.00	930.00	155.00
27	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, NO. 2 CONT., 18" HT.								
	28.0000	EACH	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	32.0000	28.00 %
			700.00	560.00	-140.00	616.00	-84.00	896.00	196.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	EPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	PSIPE BOSTON IVY VEITCHII, NO 1 CONT, 6" SPREAD									
	49.0000 EACH		10.0000	22.0000	120.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			490.00	1,078.00	588.00	735.00	245.00	980.00	490.00	
29	PLANT SELECTION BOSTON IVY VEITCHII, NO 1 CONT, 6" SPREAD									
	49.0000 EACH		10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	7.5000	-25.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			490.00	392.00	-98.00	367.50	-122.50	980.00	490.00	
30	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION									
	650.0000 S.Y.		3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	1.6000	-46.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,950.00	1,950.00	0.00	1,040.00	-910.00	1,300.00	-650.00	
31	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	5.5000 C.Y.		65.0000	84.0000	29.23 %	53.0000	-18.46 %	50.0000	-23.08 %	
			357.50	462.00	104.50	291.50	-66.00	275.00	-82.50	
32	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	572.0000 L.F.		5.0000	1.5000	-70.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			2,860.00	858.00	-2,002.00	858.00	-2,002.00	2,860.00	0.00	
33	SLURRY AND EXCAVATION SPOILS CONTAINMENT PLAN									
	L.S.				-85.00 %		-50.00 %		300.00 %	
			5,000.00	750.00	-4,250.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
34	EXTRUDED CURB									
	230.0000 L.F.		8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	20.0000	150.00 %	
			1,840.00	1,610.00	-230.00	1,380.00	-460.00	4,600.00	2,760.00	
35	PAINT LINE									
	504.0000 L.F.		3.0000	0.5000	-83.33 %	0.5000	-83.33 %	15.0000	400.00 %	
			1,512.00	252.00	-1,260.00	252.00	-1,260.00	7,560.00	6,048.00	
36	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				25.00 %		475.00 %		275.00 %	
			4,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	23,000.00	19,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	EPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
37	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	50.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	17.5000	-12.50 %	40.0000	100.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	875.00	-125.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
38	CURE BOX								
		L.S.			0.00 %		-66.67 %		-66.67 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00
39	STRUCTURE SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-15.00 %		20.00 %		200.00 %
			5,000.00	4,250.00	-750.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00
40	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3								
	15.0000	L.F.	25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %	36.0000	44.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %
			375.00	750.00	375.00	540.00	165.00	375.00	0.00
41	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %	50.0000	-83.33 %	400.0000	33.33 %
			1,200.00	800.00	-400.00	200.00	-1,000.00	1,600.00	400.00
42	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE								
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	775.0000	29.17 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %
			600.00	500.00	-100.00	775.00	175.00	1,000.00	400.00
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	
44	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	604.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %
			1,812.00	1,510.00	-302.00	1,812.00	0.00	1,208.00	-604.00
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
46	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
47	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-90.00 %		-60.00 %		-60.00 %
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	EPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
48	TEMPORARY HOGFUEL BASE									
	312.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	42.0000	68.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %
			7,800.00		7,800.00		13,104.00	5,304.00	6,240.00	-1,560.00
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	630.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	-60.00 %	1.2000	-50.00 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %
			1,890.00	-1,134.00	756.00	-945.00	945.00	-945.00	1,260.00	-630.00
50	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	100.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	-30.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	52.0000	4.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %
			5,000.00	-1,500.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	5,200.00	200.00	6,000.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$820,181.50	-25.03%	\$614,918.00	-25.03%	\$625,824.00	-23.70%	\$661,936.50	-19.29%
BASE TOTAL			\$820,181.50	-25.03%	\$614,918.00	-25.03%	\$625,824.00	-23.70%	\$661,936.50	-19.29%

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 TEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4167 MITCHELL WAY
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269104
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100451

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			9.48 %
			77,000.00	84,297.92	7,297.92
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.2500	ACRE	12,000.0000	33,062.4000	175.52 %
			3,000.00	8,265.60	5,265.60
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			-24.96 %
			1,000.00	750.40	-249.60
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			12,000.00	12,000.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	471.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	6.8500	-42.92 %
			5,652.00	3,226.35	-2,425.65
6	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	564.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0800	2.67 %
			1,692.00	1,737.12	45.12
7	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING AND PRUNING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			500.00	500.00	
8	SELECTIVE PRUNING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			500.00	500.00	
DRAINAGE					
9	QUARRY SPALLS				
	2.0000	C.Y.	120.0000	285.6000	138.00 %
			240.00	571.20	331.20

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 TEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4167 MITCHELL WAY
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269104
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100451

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STORM SEWER					
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1P 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	1,209.6000 1,209.60	-75.81 % -3,790.40
11	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 16.5000	L.F.	100.0000 1,650.00	114.7200 1,892.88	14.72 % 242.88
STRUCTURE					
12	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 180.0000	C.Y.	300.0000 54,000.00	840.6000 151,308.00	180.20 % 97,308.00
13	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 2'-6" DIA. SHAFT 791.0000	L.F.	50.0000 39,550.00	1.1200 885.92	-97.76 % -38,664.08
14	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 2'-6" DIAM. SHAFT 196.0000	L.F.	25.0000 4,900.00	13.1400 2,575.44	-47.44 % -2,324.56
15	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 2'-6" DIAM. SHAFT 47.0000	EACH	105.0000 4,935.00	583.2800 27,414.16	455.50 % 22,479.16
16	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT 25660.0000	LB.	1.5000 38,490.00	1.0900 27,969.40	-27.33 % -10,520.60
17	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT 171.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 85,500.00	130.9900 22,399.29	-73.80 % -63,100.71
18	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 TEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4167 MITCHELL WAY
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269104
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100451

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
19	PRECAST NOISE BARRIER WALL PANEL				
	8054.0000	S.F.	50.0000	31.2000	-37.60 %
			402,700.00	251,284.80	-151,415.20
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			1,020.00	1,020.00	
21	COMMERCIAL HMA				
	102.0000	TON	125.0000	240.8000	92.64 %
			12,750.00	24,561.60	11,811.60
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
22	ESC LEAD				
	10.0000	DAY	50.0000	448.0000	796.00 %
			500.00	4,480.00	3,980.00
23	SILT FENCE				
	572.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.5200	-9.60 %
			2,860.00	2,585.44	-274.56
24	WATTLE				
	584.0000	L.F.	7.0000	4.4300	-36.71 %
			4,088.00	2,587.12	-1,500.88
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
26	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, NO. 2 CONT., 18" HT.				
	31.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.9600	35.84 %
			775.00	1,052.76	277.76
27	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, NO. 2 CONT., 18" HT.				
	28.0000	EACH	25.0000	35.2000	40.80 %
			700.00	985.60	285.60

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 TEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4167 MITCHELL WAY
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269104
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100451

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	PSIPE BOSTON IVY VEITCHII, NO 1 CONT, 6" SPREAD				
	49.0000	EACH	10.0000	24.1100	141.10 %
			490.00	1,181.39	691.39
29	PLANT SELECTION BOSTON IVY VEITCHII, NO 1 CONT, 6" SPREAD				
	49.0000	EACH	10.0000	24.1100	141.10 %
			490.00	1,181.39	691.39
30	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION				
	650.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	9.6800	222.67 %
			1,950.00	6,292.00	4,342.00
31	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH				
	5.5000	C.Y.	65.0000	54.9800	-15.42 %
			357.50	302.39	-55.11
32	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	572.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.3200	-33.60 %
			2,860.00	1,899.04	-960.96
33	SLURRY AND EXCAVATION SPOILS CONTAINMENT PLAN				
		L.S.			-86.56 %
			5,000.00	672.00	-4,328.00
TRAFFIC					
34	EXTRUDED CURB				
	230.0000	L.F.	8.0000	22.4000	180.00 %
			1,840.00	5,152.00	3,312.00
35	PAINT LINE				
	504.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.6000	86.67 %
			1,512.00	2,822.40	1,310.40
36	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-48.48 %
			4,000.00	2,060.80	-1,939.20

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/17/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:34

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 TEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4167 MITCHELL WAY
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269104
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100451

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
37	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	50.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	56.0000	180.00 %
			1,000.00	2,800.00	1,800.00
38	CURE BOX				
		L.S.			-92.53 %
			3,000.00	224.00	-2,776.00
39	STRUCTURE SURVEYING				
		L.S.			34.40 %
			5,000.00	6,720.00	1,720.00
40	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				
	15.0000	L.F.	25.0000	22.4000	-10.40 %
			375.00	336.00	-39.00
41	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	112.0000	-62.67 %
			1,200.00	448.00	-752.00
42	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE				
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	336.0000	-44.00 %
			600.00	336.00	-264.00
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
44	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	604.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.2600	8.67 %
			1,812.00	1,969.04	157.04
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
46	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
47	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-88.80 %
			5,000.00	560.00	-4,440.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/17/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:34

PS&E JOB NO : 08A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007625 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3113
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 WEST VIEW SCHOOL
 NOISE WALL
 08A027 (REV. 11/17/08)
 PROJECT : NH-0055(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 3 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 8 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

TEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4167 MITCHELL WAY

BELLINGHAM WA 982269104
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100451

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
48	TEMPORARY HOGFUEL BASE					
	312.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	41.6400	66.56 %	
			7,800.00	12,991.68	5,191.68	
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION					
	630.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.9400	31.33 %	
			1,890.00	2,482.20	592.20	
50	TOPSOIL TYPE A					
	100.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	44.8000	-10.40 %	
			5,000.00	4,480.00	-520.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$820,181.50</u>	<u>\$698,973.93</u>	<u>-14.78%</u>	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$820,181.50</u>	<u>\$698,973.93</u>	<u>-14.78%</u>	